



# U.S. ALLERGEN GUIDE

At The Burger Den, we understand that each guest may have unique concerns about their food choices. That is why we provide the most current allergen information and update this guide periodically.

Please note:

- We season our grills with vegetable oil from our fryers and with bacon. Vegetable oil includes but is not limited to soybean, canola and cottonseed oils.
- Our tomato sauce contains pork and chicken.
- Our bourbon sauce contains beef.
- This allergen guide provides an overview of the FDA's top 8 allergens, plus gluten.
- The information in this guide is provided by our ingredient suppliers, and pertains only to our main menu. The guide does not include limited time offers, test menus, or isolated local menu offerings.
- Due to shared preparation and cooking areas in our kitchens and the risk of cross-contact, we cannot guarantee that any item is free of any allergen.
- This guide pertains to the contiguous United States only.
- We encourage any guest with special dietary needs to speak with the manager of the restaurant they are visiting, or to contact us at 1-800-733-6697.

■ Contains this allergen

◇ May contain this allergen or is processed in a facility or on equipment with this allergen.

To designate type of tree nut or fish allergen in food item, the following code will be used in lieu of the ■.

- CO Coconuts
- A Anchovies

ALLERGENS	Egg	Fish	Shellfish	Milk/Dairy	Soybeans	Peanuts	Tree Nuts	Wheat	Gluten
<b>Breads:</b>									
Brioche Bun					■			■	■
Split Top Bun					■			■	■
<b>Cheeses:</b>									
Aged White Cheddar				■					
American				■	■				
Swiss				■					
<b>Cheese Sticks, Mozzarella</b>	◇			■	■			■	■
<b>Condiments:</b>									
Ketchup									
Mayonnaise	■				■				
Mustard									
<b>Desserts &amp; Milkshakes:</b>									
Cake Batter Mix-In				■			CO		■

<b>ALLERGENS</b>	<b>Egg</b>	<b>Fish</b>	<b>Shellfish</b>	<b>Milk/Dairy</b>	<b>Soybeans</b>	<b>Peanuts</b>	<b>Tree Nuts</b>	<b>Wheat</b>	<b>Gluten</b>
Cheesecake	■			■	■	◇	◇	■	■
Chocolate Syrup									
Confetti Sprinkles					■				
Ice Cream: Chocolate/ Strawberry/Vanilla	◇			■	◇	◇	◇	◇	◇
OREO® Cookie Crumbles					■			■	■
Strawberry Topping									
Whipped Cream				■					
<b>Egg, Whites</b>	■				■				
<b>Egg, Whole/Liquid</b>	■				■				
<b>Fryer Oil</b>					■				
<b>Meats &amp; Proteins:</b>									
Bacon Strips					■				
Beef Patty					■				
Beyond® Burger Patty					■		CO		
Chicken Breast, Fried	◇			■	■			■	■
Chicken Breast, Grilled					■				
<b>Sauces, Spreads, &amp; Dressings:</b>									
BBQ Sauce					■				
Bourbon Sauce					■			■	■
Buffalo Sauce				■	■				
Diner Q Sauce	■				■				
Honey Buttermilk Glaze				■					
Honey Mustard Dressing	■				■				
Margarine, Liquid					■				
Pico de Gallo					■				
Spread, Garlic and Herb				■	■				
Spread, Sweet Grilling					■				
Tomato Sauce				■	■			■	■
<b>Seasonings:</b>									
Denny's Signature									
Sea Salt & Pepper					■				
<b>Vegetables:</b>									
Fire-Roasted Bell Peppers & Onions					■				
Fries, Wavy-Cut	◇			◇	■			◇	◇
Hash Browns					■				
Jalapenos, Sliced									
Mushrooms, grilled in garlic cheese spread				■	■				
Mushrooms, grilled in liquid margarine					■				
Onions, Caramelized					■				
Onion Rings	◇	◇		■	■			■	■
Pickles, Sliced									
Spinach, Sautéed					■				